09-24-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RE(SHEET A20-030 101852621 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa e attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: **OXY-GENE.COM PTY LTD** Rocco EMANUEL Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 8/33 Albany Road Security Agreement Change of Name Toorak, Victoria 3142 AUSTRALIA Other City ZIP State **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? **SEPTEMBER 10, 2001** X No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Sept. 12, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Name Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C. 3.41)..... Enclosed Internal Address: c/o R. Neil Sudol Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 714 Colorado Avenue Street Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 06605 State: City: Bridgeport DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments - 04 30 JULY 21,54 Washington, D.C. 20231

R. Neil Sudol, Reg. No. 31,669

Name of Person Signing

September 11, 2001

Date

	For Inventions made outside USA
	executed with application
Atty. Dkt	

USA Patent Application Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(1) Rocco EMANUEL

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

OXY-GENB.COM PTY LTD, an Australian company of 8/33 Albany Road, Toorak, Victoria 3142, Australia

(hereinafter designated 'ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

GAS MASK

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

[] even date herewith

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s)

Page 1 of 2

that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agrec(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEES' full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Coleman Sudol Sapone, PC of 714 Colorado Avenue, Bridgeport, Connecticut 06605-1601, United States of America to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR

DATE SIGNED

10.09.01

WITNESS

RECORDED: 09/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 012175 FRAME: 0490